
KEYS DATES SECONDAIRE- INSTITUT FLORIMONT 2025-2026

2025-2026 calendar of key dates for Secondaire  
(Secondary)

Date Events

August

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 Maternelle and Cycle: Students’ First Day

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 IB: Welcome for New Students

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 6ème: Plenary Session

Thursday, August 28, 2025 Primaire and Secondaire 2: Students’ First Day

Thursday, August 28, 2025 5ème: Plenary Session

Thursday, August 28, 2025 at 7:00 PM
Term: Presentation of the Year’s Educational Objectives to Parents – 
Refectory*

Friday, August 29, 2025 5ème: Integration Day – La Givrine

Friday, August 29, 2025 4ème: Plenary Session

Friday, August 29, 2025 Term: Integration Day – Les Glières

Friday, August 29, 2025 1IB: Integration Day – Arve

Friday, August 29, 2025 2I: Integration Day – Annecy

September

Monday, September 1, 2025 – 6:30 PM
Art/Sport (6ème, 5ème, 4ème): Presentation of the Year’s Educational 
Objectives to Parents*

Monday, September 1, 2025 – 7:15 PM
6ème: Presentation of the Year’s Educational Objectives to Parents – 
Refectory*

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 – 7:00 PM
3ème: Presentation of the Year’s Educational Objectives to Parents – 
Refectory*

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 6ème: Integration Day – Les Rousses

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 4ème: Integration Day – Survival Camp – Evaux

Tuesday, September 2 to Wednesday, 
September 3, 2025

3i1 and 3i2: Integration Trip – Bronze Level – DofE

Thursday, September 4, 2025 – 7:00 PM
5ème: Presentation of the Year’s Educational Objectives to Parents – 
Refectory*

Thursday, September 4, 2025 3ème, 2nde: Plenary Session

Thursday, September 4 to Friday, 
September 5, 2025

3M3: Integration Trip – Bronze Level – DofE

Monday, September 8, 2025 – 7:00 PM
4ème: Presentation of the Year’s Educational Objectives to Parents – 
Refectory*

* Parents required to attend
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Monday, September 8, 2025 1ère, Term: Plenary Session

Monday, September 8 to Wednesday, 
September 10, 2025

TM OS Law: Field Trip

Monday, September 8 to Wednesday, 
September 10, 2025

TM OS Spanish: Field Trip

Monday, September 8 to Wednesday, 
September 10, 2025

TM OS Physics: Field Trip – Grande Dixence Dam

Monday, September 8 to Wednesday, 
September 10, 2025

TM OS Bio-Chemistry: Field Trip – Vallorcine

Monday, September 8 and Tuesday, 
September 9, 2025

3M1, 3M2: Integration Trip – Bronze Level – DofE

Monday, September 8 and Tuesday, 
September 9, 2025

1B: Trip to Vallorcine

Tuesday, September 9, 2025 – 7:00 PM
2nde: Presentation of the Year’s Educational Objectives to Parents – 
Refectory*

Monday, September 15, 2025 – 7:00 PM
1ère: Presentation of the Year’s Educational Objectives to Parents – 
Refectory*

Thursday, September 11 to Friday, 
September 12, 2025

Jeûne Genevois

Monday, September 15, 2025 Classes Resume

Monday, September 15 to Tuesday, 
September 16, 2025

3B1, 3B2: Integration Trip – Sixt Fer à Cheval – DofE

Monday, September 15 to Friday, 
September 26, 2025 (except Wednesday)

5ème: Geology Outing to Chamonix

Tuesday, September 16, 2025 TIB: Geology Outing to Chamonix

Wednesday, September 24 to Friday, 
September 26, 2025

2nde (Bac, Matu, IB): First Silver-Level Award Expedition – Cycling 
Tour Around the Lake

Monday, September 29 to Thursday, 
October 2, 2025

Term: Second Gold-Level Award Expedition Tour of the Fiz Mountain 
Range – Haute-Savoie

Monday, September 29 to Thursday, 
October 2, 2025

1ère: Trip – First Gold-Level Award Expedition, Vallée Verte

October

Tuesday, October 8, 2025 120th Anniversary

Thursday, October 8 to Thursday, October 
16, 2025

3ème to Term - ESP : Language Trip to Granada

Friday, October 10 to Friday, October 17, 
2025 (before noon)

3ème : Language Trip to Bell St Albans (United Kingdom)

Saturday, October 11, 2025 Family Day

Sunday, October 12 to Friday, October 17, 
2025 (before noon)

3ème: Language Trip to Berlin

Monday, October 13 to Friday, October 17, 
2025

1IB, TIB: Solidarity Trip to Morocco - CAS

Tuesday, October 14 to Friday, October 17, 
2025 (before noon)

2M - Italian Option: Language Trip to Turin

* Parents required to attend
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Thursday, October 16, 2025 4ème: Orientation Evening*

Monday, October 20 to Wednesday, 
October 29, 2025

Autumn Holidays

Thursday, October 30, 2025 Term: Orientation Evening*

November

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 6ème: Parent-Teacher Meetings – TEAM*

Thursday, November 13, 2025 5ème: Parent-Teacher Meetings – TEAM*

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 4ème: Parent-Teacher Meetings – TEAM*

Thursday, November 20, 2025 3ème: Parent-Teacher Meetings – TEAM*

Monday, November 24, 2025 2nde: Parent-Teacher Meetings – TEAM*

Wednesday, November 26, 2025 1ère: Parent-Teacher Meetings – In Person

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Term: Auschwitz Trip

Saturday, November 29, 2025 APEF Christmas Market

December

Monday, December 1 to Friday, December 
5, 2025

Cycle: Exams 1

Tuesday, December 2, 2025 2nde: Orientation Evening for Classes

Wednesday, December 3, 2025 Term: Parent-Teacher Meetings – In Person

Thursday, December 4 to Friday, December 
19, 2025

Secondary II (Except 1IB, TIB from Dec 15 to 19): Semester Exams

Saturday, December 6 and Sunday, 
December 7, 2025

Escalade Race

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Escalade Festival at Florimont

Monday, December 22, 2025 to Friday, 
January 2, 2026

Christmas Holidays

January

Monday, January 5, 2026 Classes Resume

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 – 6:00 PM 7ème: Orientation Evening*

Thursday, January 15, 2026 – 6:30 PM Term: Parcours Sup Evening*

Thursday, January 15 to Friday, January 16, 
2026

1IB: Trip to Youth Forum Switzerland

Friday, January 23, 2026 St. Francis Celebration

Wednesday, January 28 to Friday, January 
30, 2026

1M: Mountain Trip

Wednesday, January 28 to Friday, January 
30, 2026

6ème, 5ème: Winter Trip

February

Monday, February 9 to Thursday, February 
12, 2026

6ème, 5ème: Trip to Barcelona

Mid-February 1M: Geneva Summit for Human Rights

Week of February 16, 2026 1Bac: French Mock Oral Exams

Monday, February 16 to Friday, February 
20, 2026

TIB: Mock Exams – Part 1

Monday, February 23 to Friday, February 
27, 2026

February Holidays

* Parents required to attend
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March

Early March 1ère, Term: Boussole Internship

Monday, March 2, 2026 Rice Bowl Day

Monday, March 2 to Friday, March 6, 2026 1IB, TIB: Mock Exams – Part 2

Thursday, March 5, 2026 Eloquence Contest – Semifinal – Auditorium

Mid-March TM, 1B, and 1IB: UN Trip New York

Thursday, March 12, 2026 Science Festival

Friday, March 13 to Monday, March 16, 
2026

A&S: Trip to Eindhoven (Netherlands – after-school)

Week of March 16, 2026 TIB: Visual Arts Exhibition – Final Version

Monday, March 16 to Monday, March 20, 
2026

Sustainable Development Week

Monday, March 16 to Tuesday, March 17, 
2026

Cycle: Human Rights Week

Friday, March 27, 2026 Writing Contest

Sunday, March 29 to Thursday, April 2, 
2026

TM: Graduation Trip – Madrid

Monday, March 30 to Wednesday, April 1, 
2026

Tbac: Trip to Turin

Sunday, March 29 to Thursday, April 2, 
2026

TM: Graduation Trip – Madrid

Monday, March 30 to Wednesday, April 1, 
2026

Tbac: Trip to Turin

April

April-May 2026 5ème: Canada Exchange Trip – Visit of Canadian Students

Friday, April 3 to Monday, April 20, 2026 Easter Holidays

Tuesday, April 21, 2026 Classes Resume

Tuesday, April 28 to Wednesday, May 20, 
2026

TIB: Official Exams

Monday, April 27, 2026 A&A: Art/Sport Section Student Concert

Monday, April 27 to Thursday, April 30, 
2026

5ème, 4ème: Trip to Athens

May

May 2026 5ème: Canada Exchange Trip – Florimont Students in Canada

May 2026 2nde (Bac, Matu, IB): 2nd Expedition of Awards – Silver Level

May 2026 1ère: 1st Expedition of Awards – Gold Level Trek around Chamonix

May 2026 School Swimming World Championship – London

May 2026
3 Dates (3M, 3B, 3i): 3ème: 2nd Expedition of Awards in Mountains – 
Bronze Level

May 2026 7ème: Bridge from 7ème to 6ème

Monday, May 4 to Thursday, May 7, 2026 A&S: Trip to Lisbon

Wednesday, May 6, 2026 3iA: IGCSE First Language Exam (Oral Endorsement) 0500/11

Wednesday, May 6, 2026 2iB: IGCSE English as a Second Language Exam 0511/11

Friday, May 8, 2026 Eloquence Contest Semifinal – Auditorium

Friday, May 8 to Monday, May 11, 2026 2iA: IGCSE Literature Exam

Wednesday, May 15, 2026 3iA: IGCSE First Language Exam

Thursday, May 14 to Friday, May 15, 2026 Ascension Holiday

Monday, May 18 to Tuesday, June 9, 2026 Cycle: Exams 2

Monday, May 25 to Friday, June 12, 2026 2M: Exams

* Parents required to attend
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Thursday, May 21, 2026 2iB: IGCSE English as a Second Language Exam

Friday, May 22, 2026 at 5:30 PM Term: Graduation Ceremony

Monday, May 25 to Wednesday, June 10, 
2026

TM: Gymnasial Maturity Written Exams

Monday, May 25, 2026 Pentecost

Tuesday, May 26, 2026 Classes Resume

End of May or Early June 5ème: Trip to Verbois Dam

June

Wednesday, June 3 to Friday, June 19, 
2026

3M: Exams

Wednesday, June 3, 2026 Cycle: Grand Dictation

Thursday, June 4 to Friday, June 19, 2026 1M: Exams

Thursday, June 4, 2026 Award Ceremony – Writing Contest

Friday, June 5 to Friday, June 12, 2026 2B: Exams

Friday, June 5 to Tuesday, June 9, 2026 3B: Exams

Tuesday, June 9 to Friday, June 12, 2026 3i, 2i: Exams

Sunday, June 14 to Saturday, June 20, 
2026

5ème Opt German: Trip to Schwäbisch Hall

Wednesday, June 17 to Sunday, June 21, 
2026

5ème: Trip to Edinburgh

Thursday, June 18 to Wednesday, June 24, 
2026

TM: Gymnasial Maturity – Oral Exams

3rd week of June School Textbook Exchange

Friday, June 19 to Thursday, June 25, 2026 Cycle, 3ème, 2nde: End of Year Outings

Monday, June 22 to Friday, June 26, 2026 3ème, 2nde, 1ère: Class Councils

Monday, June 22, 2026 1M: Promotion Council

Tuesday, June 23, 2026 2M: Promotion Council

Tuesday, June 23, 2026 1M: Outing – Lyon (Resistance Museum and Institut Lumière)


